The OTTO K5 series is a quality, precision switch designed
to comply with standards established for appliance, marine
(ignition protection) and off-road vehicles along with other
demanding applications where rugged rocker switches
are required.
K5 series sealed rocker switches snap into industry-standard
panel cutouts. Choose illuminated and printed legends, thru-
panel drain option and switching compatibility from low level

Example:
K5AA331FNH-44
K5 SERIES PART NUMBER CODE
SEALED, ILLUMINATED ROCKER SWITCHES
SNAP-IN PANEL MOUNTING
Part Number Code Continued Below
K5 PART NUMBER CODE - CONTINUED FROM ABOVE
POS. A
POS. B
POS. C
•	K5 panel plugs available as shown on page 188.
*See appendix for complete voltage/ratings table
182    OTTO Full Line Catalog	 Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
ATTRACTIVE & RUGGED FOR WET & DUSTY ENVIRONMENTS
.60
1.56
.25 TYP.
(.39) (.44)
.95
BUTTON
.96
CASE
.39
.25
1.13
SIDE "C"
SIDE "A"
LABEL
TERMINAL ID
SWITCH SHOWN IN POSITION "A"
SWITCH SHOWN W/ TERMINAL BARRIERS
CONNECTOR KEY FEATURE OPTIONAL
TERMINAL BARRIER
(OPTIONAL)
TERMINAL LOCATIONS AS VIEWED FROM BOTTOM OF SWITCH
(CASE REMOVED FOR CLARITY)
CONTACT MADE IN OPPOSITE DIRECTION OF ROCKER TRAVEL
LIGHT TERMINAL LOCATION
IND IN "A"
(LED POLARITY NOTED)
ANODE (+)
CATHODE (-)
LIGHT TERMINAL LOCATION
IND IN "C"
(LED POLARITY NOTED)
ANODE (+)
CATHODE (-)
POSITION "A" STATIONARY
TERMINAL SIDE
(TERMINAL NUMBERS 4 & 9)POSITION "C" STATIONARY
TERMINAL SIDE
(TERMINAL NUMBERS 2 & 7) COMMON TERMINALS (3 & 8)
LIGHT TERMINAL LOCATION
IND/DEP IN "A"
(LED POLARITY NOTED)
LIGHT TERMINAL LOCATION
IND/DEP IN "C"
(LED POLARITY NOTED)
1.94
.830
MIN.
1.450
MIN.
1.575
MAX.
.895
MAX.
REFERENCE
PANEL
CUT-OUT
MOUNTING OPENING:
  PANEL THICKNESS RANGE OF .025 - .105 A GASKET IS RECOMMENDED
  PANEL THICKNESS RANGE OF .105 - .187 W/O GASKET
  PANEL OPENING:     MIN.      TYP.      MAX.
                   WIDTH      .830      .863        .895
                LENGTH    1.450    1.513      1.575